	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY								
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Wells 3 & 4 Radium Removal Construction Project Change Order #6							
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	John Lamb							
SINCE 1834									
Please check appropri	ate box:								
Government Operations			X	Government Services 08.27.12					
Planning & Development				City Council					
Public Hearing									
Estimated Cost: \$7	Estimated Cost: \$7,103.35			eted:	YES	X	NO		
	*	ha fundadi	Buug		125		110		
If NO, please explain l	now item will	be funded:							
Executive Summary: Staff is requesting approval of Radium Removal Project Change Order #6 for the following items:									
1. Additional plumbing piping to Emergency Show and temperature requirements.			and Eyewash Stations to meet flow					\$5,816.00	
2. Limit switch wiring added to valves.						\$1,287.35			
							Total	\$7,103.35	
EEI, the City's engineering firm reviewed the change order with City staff prior to work or changes. The change order will be forwarded to IEPA for approval and inclusion into low interest loan amount. This is the last change order for the project.									
Attachments: (please list)									
EEI Change Order and Recommendation									
Change Order #6 Form Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):									
Staff recommends approval of Radium Removal Project Change Order #6 in the amount of \$7,103.35 and a									
Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute on behalf of the City of St. Charles.									
For office use only:	Agenda Iten	n Number: 6.c							

CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 6

Date: July 17, 2012

Agreement Date: June 16, 2010

NAME OF PROJECT: Wells No. 3 and 4 Radium Removal Project and associated

appurtenances.

OWNER: City of St. Charles

CONTRACTOR: EVS Construction Company

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

PCO 23: Emergency Shower and Eyewash Station Modifications

PCO 28: Electrically Operated Valve Limit Switch Wiring

Justification:

- PCO 23: Tempering valves and additional plumbing piping were added to the two Emergency Shower and Eyewash Stations in order to meet flow and temperature requirements (Add: \$5,816.00).
- PCO 28: The Rotork Electrically Operated Valves required Limit Switch wiring that was not originally identified on the Plans or by the Manufacturer. The Contractor furnished and installed wiring to these Limit Switches on over 40 valves (Add: \$1,287.35).

Change of CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE:	\$ <u>5,646,000.00</u>				
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER(S)	\$ <u>5,697,192.16</u>				
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (increased) (decreased)					
by:	\$ <u>\$7,103.35</u>				
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be	\$ <u>5,704,295.51</u>				

(continued)

CHANGE ORDER NO. C-<u>6</u> Page 2

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) (decreased) by <u>0</u> calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be August 6, 2011 (Date.)

Approvals Required:

To be effective this order must be approved by the agency if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Requested by:	EVS Construction Company
Recommended by:	Engineering Enterprises, Inc.
Accepted by:	The City of St. Charles
Approved by:	Illinois Environmental Protection Agency